

HB1232\_L.058

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health & Insurance.

HB21-1232 be amended as follows:

1 Amend proposed committee amendment (HB1232\_L.046), page 3, after  
2 line 17 insert:

3           "(c) NOT REQUIRE A CARRIER TO PROVIDE COVERAGE FOR  
4 TREATMENT OR SERVICES FOR ANY MANDATED COVERAGE REQUIREMENTS  
5 ADDED TO SECTION 10-16-104 ON OR AFTER JANUARY 1, 2022;".

6 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.

7 Page 4, line 8, strike "(1)(g)" and substitute "(1)(h)".

8 Page 4, line 17, strike "(1)(g)" and substitute "(1)(h)".

9 Page 4, line 19, strike "(1)(g)" and substitute "(1)(h)".

10 Page 4, line 22, strike "(1)(g)" and substitute "(1)(h)".

11 Page 4, line 29, strike "(1)(d)(I)" and substitute "(1)(e)(I)".

12 Page 8, line 17, strike "(1)(g)," and substitute "(1)(h),".

13 Page 14, line 18, strike "(1)(g)" and substitute "(1)(h)".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*